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Instructions 
Dear customer, 
we compiled some very important information for you. Read them attentively so that you will have long joy with our product. Heat is an ancient 
remedy. Your feet can enjoy soothing heat for up to 2 hours with our new developed heat shoes. Warm feet like in front of the fireplace. The shoes are 
not concepted for walking. In case of a reduced thermal perception in the feet from diabetics, they should just be used if the heat was checked before 
use. 
 
For a save application and a long product lifetime follow the steps below 
 
Heat in the microwave 
-take the shoes out of the packaging 
-put the shoes in the microwave. Place the shoes so that the clean rotary table can rotate freely. 
 
ATTENTION: ALWAYS PUT A CUP OF WATER IN THE MICROWAVE 
You should heat the pillow as follows: 
-max. 90 seconds at 600 Watt (pay attention that the grill function is switched off) 
-Do not let your microwave unattended while heating. After heating, the shoes should cool down for about 30 seconds in the microwave so that the 
temperature can compensate 
-Take the shoes out of the microwave after heating and check the temperature carefully with your hands before use them 
 
Heat in the oven 
-take the shoes out of the packaging 
-preheat the oven with top and bottom heat at 100°C and put the shoes flat on a clean, cool and with baking paper covered baking sheet. Put the baking 
sheet in a medium height in the oven 
-Heat the shoes for about 10 minutes. Take the shoes out of the oven after heating and check the temperature carefully with your hands before you use 
them 
Care instructions 
The shoes have to cool down completely in between use phases. 
Store the shoes dry when they are not in use. The product surface can be cleaned with a damp cloth. 
It is not possible to wash the whole shoes with natural fillings (Hand wash at 30°C). 
Replace the fillings in need! 
 
Important Hints: 
-never overheat the shoes – Danger of fire! 
-do not let your shoes unattended while heating! 
-no further use if the case is burned, damaged or discolored! 
-keep these instructions safe! 
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Gebruiksaanwijzing 
Beste klant, 
wij hebben voor u belangrijke informaties verzamelt. Wilt u optimal plezier aan uw warmteschoen, lees dan aandachtig de informaties. Warmte is een 
oud geneesmiddel. 
Met onz nieuw ontwikkeld schoen kunt u tot 2 uur naar het verwarmen nog weldadige warmte aan de voeten genieten. Zoals warme voeten voor een 
open haard. De schoenen zjn niet voor het lopen gedacht. Het wordt geraden dat diabeticus ervoor zorgen de schoen alleen te gebruiken als zij het 
warmtegevoel aan de voeten kunnen beoordelen.  
 
Let op de volgende informaties 
 
Opwarmen in de magnetron 
-neem de schoen uit de verpacking 
-leg de schoen in de magnetron, let op dat de draaiboord vrij draaien kan 
-wij raden aan de kruik langzaam op te warmen bij 600 Watt max. 90 sec. 
 
LET OP: ALTIJD EN KOP WATER MET IN DE MAGNETRON ZETTEN  
Laat de magnetron niet uit de ogen geduure het verwarmen. Laat de schoen naar het verwarmen nog 30 sek. liggen. Hal de schoen eruit en controler 
met hulp van de handen de temperatuur, voor dat uw de schoen gebruikt.  
 
Opwarmen in de bakoven 
-neem de schoen uit de verpacking 
-verwarm de oven op onder- en bovenwarmte op 100°C, leg de schoen op en rooster met bakpapier 
-verwarm de schoen ca. 10 min. 
-hal de schoen eruit en controler met hulp van de handen de temperatuur, voor dat uw de schoen gebruikt 
Aanwijzing voor het behandeln 
Naar het gebruik de warmteschoen uitkoelen laten. Bij nietgebruik vochtvrij opbergen 
Het oppervlakte kan met een vocht doek worden schoon gemaakt. Zij kunnen niet in het geheel gewassen worden. Bij behoefte de vulling verwijderen 
en separaat op de hand wassen bij 30°C 
 
Waarschuwingen 
-niet oververwarmen - het risico op verbrandingen 
-geduure het verwarmen de schoen niet uit de oog verliezen 
-niet meer gebruiken bij beschadiging, kleurverandering of verbranding van het omhulsel, 
-Gebruiksaanwijzing bewaren!             
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MODE D'EMPLOI 
Chère cliente, cher client, 
Voilà quelques informations importantes pour vous! Veuillez les lire attentivement pour que vous vous juissez pour longtemps de votre produit. La 
chaleur est un médicament très ancienne. Avec nos nouveaux chaussons chauffants vous pouvez bénéficier de la chaleur bienfaisante à vos pieds 
jusqu'à deux heures après le chauffage. Pour des pieds chauds, comme devant la cheminée. Les chaussons ne sont pas conçus pour marcher. Attention 
aux diabétiques avec perception diminuée de chaleur. Utilisation seulement après contrôle de la chaleur des chaussons. 
 
Pour une utilisation sûre et une longue durée de vie du produit suivez les étapes suivantes 
 
Chauffage au micro-ondes 
-Désemballez les chaussons chauffants. 
-Mettez les chaussons dans le micro-ondes. Assurez que le plateau tournant est propre et peut se tourner librement. 
 
ATTENTION: PLACEZ TOUJOURS AUSSI UNE TASSE D'EAU DANS LE MICRO-ONDES! 
Chauffez les chaussons chauffant comme suit: 
-à 600 watt pendant max. 90 secondes. (Attention: La fonction grill doit être étainte!) Pendant le réchauffement ne laissez pas le micro-ondes sans 
surveillance. 
-Pour la compensation de la température il est conseillé de laisser les chaussons dans le micro-ondes pendant 30 secondes après le    chauffage. 
-Après le réchauffement, contrôlez attentivement la température des chaussons avec les mains avant l'utilisation. 
 
Chauffage au four 
-Désemballez les chaussons chauffants 
-Chauffez le four à 100 centigrades et mettez les chaussures sur une grille froid et propre, garni avec papier de cuisson et mettez la au milieu du four 
-Chauffez les chaussures pendant environ 10 minutes. Après le chauffage contrôlez attentivement la température des chaussons avec les mains avant 
l'utilisation 
Conseils d'entretien 
Laissez tiédir les chaussures complètement entre les usages. 
A conserver au sec. La surface du produit peut être nettoyée avec un tissu humide. Les chaussons chauffants avec des matériels naturels de 
remplissage ne peuvent pas être lavés en complet avec leur contenu (lavable à la main à 30 centigrades) Au besoin il est absolument nécessaire que 
vous puisez le matériel de remplissage avant la lessive. 
 
Indications importantes: 
-Ne surchauffez jamais les chaussons. 
-Ne laissez jamais les chaussons sans surveillance pendant le chauffage. 
-Ne les utilisez plus en cas d'endommagement, de décoloration ou de brûlure de la housse. 
-Prière de garder ce mode d'emploi! 
 
 
 


